

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admn/Prop/49/2019-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 22nd October, 2019

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of consumables for Flowcytometer lab on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing consumables for Flowcytometer lab on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd., Gurgaon. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said solutions within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to administrative officer, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 05th November, 2019 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Administrative Officer

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.

5th & 6th Floor, Signature Tower B South City I, Gurgaon-122 001 Haryana, INDIA tel: (91-124) 3949390 fax: (91-124) 2383224 /5 /6 www.bd.com/india CIN: U74899DL1995PTC064117



Proprietary Certificate

To Whom So Ever It May Concern

We hereby confirm that Becton Dickinson India Pvt. Ltd (BD India Pvt Ltd) is 100% subsidiary of Becton Dickinson Holdings Pte. Ltd., Singapore. Below mentioned product is the proprietary item of BD & Co. BD is the sole manufacturer & service provider of the said product.

Part No.	Part Description	
64410907	Canto Universal PM Kit	

For: BD India Pvt Ltd



Authorized Signatory